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BATTERY CHARGE - BATTERIJLADER
AUFLADEN DES AKKUS - CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE

CARGA DE BATERÍA

HOW TO USE - GEBRUIK
BENUTZUNG DES PRODUKTS - MODE D’EMPLOI

CÓMO USARLO

BOOMERANG - BOOMERANG
BOOMERANG - BOOMERANG

BOOMERANG

FLY TO TARGET CURVED - MET EEN BOOG NAAR HET DOEL VLIEGEN
FLUG ZUM ZIEL AUF GEKRÜMMTER LINIE - VOL INCURVÉ VERS LA CIBLE

VOLAR CON CURVAS AL OBJETIVO

FLY TO TARGET STRAIGHT - RECHT OP HET DOEL AF VLIEGEN
FLUG ZUM ZIEL AUF GERADER LINIE - VOL EN LIGNE DROITE VERS LA CIBLE

VOLAR EN LÍNEA RECTA AL OBJETIVO

LEVITATE - ZWEVEN
FREI SCHWEBEN - LÉVITATION

LEVITAR



EN Warnung!
1. This product contains a non-replaceable battery.
2. Do not charge in extremely hot or cold environments
3. Do not charge the product unattended.
4. Disconnect the charger after the product is fully charged.
5. Fully charge the product before use.
6. Avoid long periods of direct sunlight
7. Avoid direct impact on the product
8. Use caution when throwing the product to other persons.
9. Do not kick or smash the product.
10. This product should not be used by children under 6 years old.
11. Do not put finger through the protective covers.
12. Do not touch the fan blade while product is in operation.
13. Make sure you have enough space to use the product away from rivers, roads, buildings and 

other dangerous situations.
14. Do not use the product in or under water or on the beach.
15. Do not use the product in bad weather such as rain, snow, thunder, electricity and strong wind
16. Be careful to use the product near light bulbs, light tubes, glass and other fragile products.
Guarantee
This symbol indicates that the relevant electrical product or battery should not be disposed of as general household waste in Europe. To ensure the correct 
waste treatment of the product and battery, please dispose them in accordance to any applicable local laws of requirement for disposal of electrical equipment or 
batteries. In so doing, you will help to conserve natural resources and improve standards of environmental protection in treatment and disposal of electrical waste 
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive).

Disposal of the Old Device
This symbol indicates that the relevant electrical product or battery should not be disposed of as general household waste in Europe. To ensure 
the correct waste treatment of the product and battery, please dispose them in accordance to any applicable local laws of requirement for disposal 
of electrical equipment or batteries. In so doing, you will help to conserve natural resources and improve standards of environmental protection in 
treatment and disposal of electrical waste (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive).

Hereby, Lenco Benelux B.V., Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, The Netherlands, declares that this product is in compliance with the essential 
EU directive requirements. The declaration of conformity may be consulted via techdoc@ commaxxgroup.com

Service
For more information and helpdesk support, please visit www.lenco.com 
Lenco Benelux BV, Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, The Netherlands.

NL Waarschuwing!
1. Dit product bevat een niet-vervangbare batterij.
2. Niet opladen in extreem warme of koude omgevingen.
3. Laad het product niet onbeheerd achter.
4. Ontkoppel de oplader nadat het product volledig is opgeladen.
5. Laad het product volledig op voor gebruik.
6. Vermijd lange perioden van direct zonlicht.
7. Vermijd directe schokken op het product.
8. Wees voorzichtig wanneer u het product naar andere personen gooit.
9. Niet tegen het product schoppen of er op slaan.
10. Dit product mag niet worden gebruikt door kinderen jonger dan 6 jaar.
11. Steek geen vinger door de beschermkappen.
12. Raak het ventilatorblad niet aan als het product in werking is.
13. Zorg ervoor dat u voldoende ruimte hebt om het product te gebruiken, uit de buurt van 

rivieren, wegen, gebouwen en andere gevaarlijke situaties.
14. Gebruik het product niet in of onder water of op het strand.
15. Gebruik het product niet bij slecht weer, zoals regen, sneeuw, onweer, bliksem en harde wind.
16. Wees voorzichtig bij gebruik in de buurt van gloeilampen, lichtbuizen, glas en andere 

breekbare producten.
Garantie
Dit symbool geeft aan dat het betreffende elektrische product of de batterij in Europa niet als algemeen huishoudelijk afval mag worden afgevoerd. Om ervoor 
te zorgen dat het product en de batterij op de juiste manier worden verwerkt, dient u deze af te danken in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke lokale 
wetgeving met betrekking tot de verwijdering van elektrische apparatuur of batterijen. U helpt hierdoor natuurlijke hulpbronnen te behouden en de normen voor 
milieubescherming bij de behandeling en verwijdering van elektrisch afval te verbeteren (richtlijn afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur).

Het oude apparaat afdanken
Dit symbool geeft aan dat het betreffende elektrische product of de batterij in Europa niet als algemeen huishoudelijk afval mag worden 
afgevoerd. Om ervoor te zorgen dat het product en de batterij op de juiste manier worden verwerkt, dient u deze af te danken in 
overeenstemming met de toepasselijke lokale wetgeving met betrekking tot de verwijdering van elektrische apparatuur of batterijen. U helpt 
hierdoor natuurlijke hulpbronnen te behouden en de normen voor milieubescherming bij de behandeling en verwijdering van elektrisch afval te 
verbeteren (richtlijn afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur).

Lenco Benelux B.V., Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, Nederland, verklaart hierbij dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de essentiële 
vereisten van EU-richtlijnen. De verklaring van conformiteit kan worden aangevraagd via techdoc@commaxxgroup.com.

Service
Voor meer informatie en ondersteuning van de helpdesk, kunt u terecht op www.lenco.com  
Lenco Benelux BV, Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB, Nuth,Nederland.

DE Warnung!
1. Dieses Produkt enthält eine nicht ersetzbare Batterie.
2. Laden Sie das Produkt weder in extrem heißen noch extrem kalten Umgebungen.
3. Lassen Sie das Produkt während des Ladens nicht unbeaufsichtigt.
4. Trennen Sie das Ladegerät vom Produkt, wenn es vollständig geladen ist.
5. Laden Sie das Produkt vor der Benutzung vollständig.
6. Vermeiden Sie, dass das Produkt für längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt ist.
7. Vermeiden Sie direkte Schläge auf das Produkt.
8. Geben Sie acht, wenn Sie das Produkt zu anderen Personen werfen.
9. Kicken oder schmettern Sie das Produkt nicht.
10. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Kinder unter 6 Jahren geeignet.
11. Stecken Sie Ihre Finger nicht durch die Schutzabdeckungen.
12. Berühren Sie nicht die Gebläseflügel, wenn das Produkt in Betrieb ist.
13. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie für die Benutzung des Produkts einen ausreichenden 

Abstand zu Flüssen, Straßen, Gebäuden und anderen gefährlichen Stellen besitzen.
14. Benutzen Sie das Produkt weder in noch unter Wasser noch an einem Strand.
15. Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht bei schlechtem Wetter wie beispielsweise Regen, 

Schnee, Gewitter oder Sturm.
16. Geben Sie acht, wenn Sie das Produkt in der Nähe von Glühlampen, Lichtröhren,  

Glas und anderen zerbrechlichen Gegenständen benutzen.
Garantie
Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass das entsprechende Produkt oder dessen Akku/Batterie in Europa nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Um die ordnungsgemäße Abfallbehandlung des Produkts und dessen Akku/Batterie zu gewährleisten, müssen diese im Einklang mit allen anwendbaren 
örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten und Akkus/Batterien entsorgt werden. Dadurch helfen Sie, natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen und 
Umweltschutzstandards zur Verwertung und Entsorgung von Altgeräten aufrecht zu halten (Richtlinie über Entsorgung Elektrischer und Elektronischer Altgeräte).
Entsorgung des Altgeräts
Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass das entsprechende Produkt oder dessen Akku/Batterie in Europa nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Um die ordnungsgemäße Abfallbehandlung des Produkts und dessen Akku/Batterie zu gewährleisten, müssen diese im Einklang 
mit allen anwendbaren örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Elektrogeräten und Akkus/Batterien entsorgt werden. Dadurch helfen Sie, 
natürliche Ressourcen zu schonen und Umweltschutzstandards zur Verwertung und Entsorgung von Altgeräten aufrecht zu halten (Richtlinie über 
Entsorgung Elektrischer und Elektronischer Altgeräte).

Hiermit erklärt Lenco Benelux B.V., Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, The Netherlands, dass dieses Produkt den grundsätzlichen 
Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinie entspricht. Die entsprechende Konformitätserklärung können Sie unter der URL-Adresse  
techdoc@commaxxgroup.com einsehen.

Service
Weitere Informationen und Helpdesk-Unterstützung erhalten Sie auf unserer offiziellen Website unter www.lenco.com.  
Lenco Benelux BV, Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, The Netherlands.

FR Avertissement !
1. Ce produit contient une batterie non remplaçable.
2. Ne pas charger dans des environnements extrêmement chauds ou froids.
3. Ne pas charger le produit sans surveillance.
4. Débrancher le chargeur une fois le produit complètement chargé.
5. Charger complètement le produit avant utilisation.
6. Éviter les longues périodes d’exposition à la lumière directe du soleil.
7. Éviter tout impact direct sur le produit.
8. Faire preuve de prudence en jetant le produit en direction d’autres personnes.
9. Ne pas donner de coups de pied ni frapper le produit.
10. Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants de moins de 6 ans.
11. Ne pas passer le doigt à travers les couvercles de protection.
12. Ne pas toucher la pale du ventilateur lorsque le produit fonctionne.
13. Faire en sorte d’avoir suffisamment d’espace pour utiliser le produit loin des rivières,  

des routes, des bâtiments et d’autres situations dangereuses.
14. Ne pas utiliser le produit dans ou sous l’eau ou sur la plage.
15. Ne pas utiliser le produit par mauvais temps, par exemple en temps de pluie, de neige, 

d’orage, d’éclair et de vent fort
16. Veiller à ne pas utiliser le produit à proximité d’ampoules, de tubes lumineux, de verre et 

d’autres produits fragiles.
Garantie
Ce symbole indique que le produit électrique concerné ainsi que les piles ne doivent pas être jetés avec les autres déchets ménagers en Europe. Pour assurer 
le traitement correct des déchets de l’appareil et des piles, il faut les éliminer conformément aux lois locales applicables sur l’élimination des équipements 
électriques et des piles. En faisant cela, vous contribuez à la conservation des ressources naturelles et à l’amélioration des normes de protection de 
l’environnement dans le traitement et l’élimination des déchets électriques (Directive sur les déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques).
Mise au rebut de l’appareil usagé
Ce symbole indique que le produit électrique concerné ainsi que les piles ne doivent pas être jetés avec les autres déchets ménagers en 
Europe. Pour assurer le traitement correct des déchets de l’appareil et des piles, il faut les éliminer conformément aux lois locales applicables 
sur l’élimination des équipements électriques et des piles. En faisant cela, vous contribuez à la conservation des ressources naturelles et à 
l’amélioration des normes de protection de l’environnement dans le traitement et l’élimination des déchets électriques (Directive sur les déchets 
d’équipements électriques et électroniques).

Par la présente, Lenco Benelux B.V., Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, Pays-Bas, déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences 
principales des directives européennes. La déclaration de conformité peut être consultée via techdoc@commaxxgroup.com

Réparation
Pour plus d’information et contacter l’assistance technique, veuillez visitez le site www.lenco.com  
Lenco Benelux BV ; Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB, Nuth, Pays-Bas.

ES ¡Advertencia!
1. Este producto contiene una batería no sustituible.
2. No lo cargue en entornos muy fríos o calientes.
3. No cargue el producto sin vigilarlo.
4. Desconecte el cargador cuando el producto esté completamente cargado.
5. Cargue completamente el producto antes de usarlo.
6. Evite dejarlo durante largos periodos bajo la luz solar directa.
7. Evite los impactos directos al producto.
8. Tenga cuidado cuando lance el producto a otras personas.
9. No patee ni golpee el producto.
10. Este producto no deben usarlo niños menores de 6 años.
11. No inserte el dedo en las cubiertas protectoras.
12. No toque la hélice del ventilador mientras funciona el producto.
13. Asegúrese de tener espacio suficiente para utilizar el producto lejos de ríos, carreteras, 

edificios y otras situaciones peligrosas.
14. No utilice el producto dentro o bajo agua o en la playa.
15. No utilice el producto en mal clima como lluvia, nieve, trueno, electricidad y vientos fuertes.
16. Tenga cuidado al usar el producto cerca de bombillas, tubos de luz, cristal u otros 

productos frágiles.
Garantía
Este símbolo indica que el producto eléctrico o batería pertinente no debe eliminarse con los residuos domésticos generales en Europa. Para garantizar un 
tratamiento correcto de los residuos del producto y las pilas, elimínelos en conformidad con las leyes locales vigentes para la eliminación de equipos eléctricos y 
pilas. Al hacerlo, ayudará a preservar los recursos naturales y mejorar los niveles de protección del medio ambiente en el tratamiento y eliminación de residuos 
eléctricos (Directiva sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos).

Eliminación de un dispositivo usado
Este símbolo indica que el producto eléctrico o batería pertinente no debe eliminarse con los residuos domésticos generales en Europa. Para 
garantizar un tratamiento correcto de los residuos del producto y las pilas, elimínelos en conformidad con las leyes locales vigentes para la 
eliminación de equipos eléctricos y pilas. Al hacerlo, ayudará a preservar los recursos naturales y mejorar los niveles de protección del medio 
ambiente en el tratamiento y eliminación de residuos eléctricos (Directiva sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos).

Por la presente, Lenco Benelux B.V., Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, Países Bajos, declara que este producto cumple los requisitos 
fundamentales de las directivas de la UE. Puede consultar la declaración de conformidad a través de techdoc@commaxxgroup.com

Servicio
Para ver más información y recibir asistencia, visite www.lenco.com  
Lenco Benelux BV, Thermiekstraat 1a, 6361 HB Nuth, Países Bajos.

Not suitable for children under 6 years

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 6 jaar.

Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 6 Jahren.

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 6 ans.

No es adecuado para niños menores de 6 años


